06-10-2002

RE(

Form PTO-1594

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1021 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼	116632 U.S. Paterit and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6 - 70 - 32 Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Agent	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MHE Technologies, Inc.
Sandala Impera Balk of Commorce, as Agent	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 315 West Forest Hill Avenue
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: Oak Hill State: WI Zip: 53154
Other US Headquarters of Canadian Bank	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached?	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State of Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other_Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date; 9/28/01	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule A Attached	See Schedule A Attached
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Preston R. Cappello	
Internal Address: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Resubmitted Document
& Rosen, P.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip:10169	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
// $/$ $/$	O(1) M
Preston R. Cappello	M. Capello June 7, 2002
	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cove	or sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Schedule A

<u>Trademarks</u>

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Best By A Dam Site	1914547	8/29/95
DIGITORQUE	1793463	9/21/93
Electrotorque	848532	5/7/68
Encore	1361467	9/24/85
Featurbilt	1123604	8/7/79
Hevi-Lift	643231	3/26/57
Nu-Life	1672380	1/21/92
P&H PHOENIX NEW LIFE FOR CRANES and Design	1862245	11/15/94
PACESETTER	1748163	1/26/93
Powermast	893241	6/23/70
Prescription Wheels	1563947	11/12/91
Pull-a-hoist	777582	9/22/64
Smartorque	1566954	11/21/89
Smartorque V	1856614	10/4/94
Swinguard	2017470	
Trav-Start	1099351	8/15/78
Zip-lift	642304	3/5/57
Procare	16772082	3/5/92

165670-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002522 FRAME: 0176

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 425 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York 10017, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and licenses of MHE Technologies, Inc. ("Debtor"), pursuant to a certain U.S. Security Agreement, dated as of March 30, 1998, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 1998 on Reel 1726, Frame 0245 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and licenses are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Licenses to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 28th day of September 2001.

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, AS

AGENT

By:

Ronald E. Spitzer

Asst General Manager
Canadian Imperial

Bank of Commerce

124373-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002522 FRAME: 0177

of the wife of the	
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
and the	
On the 24 day of October 2001, before me personally came And Sputto me	
known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that [he] is the Ant- 6M	(

On the day of October 2001, before me personally came by the day, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that [he] is the day of CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and [he] acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

PATRICIA OHARA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 010H5084561
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires September 8, 2005

124373-1

RECORDED: 03/20/2002

STATE OF NEW YORK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002522 FRAME: 0178